GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF NORTH CAROLINA

SESSION 1999

H HOUSE JOINT RESOLUTION 5

Sponsors: Representatives Baddour; Goodwin, Hunter, and Warwick.

Referred to: Rules, Calendar and Operations of the House.

January 28, 1999

- 1 A JOINT RESOLUTION INFORMING HIS EXCELLENCY, GOVERNOR JAMES B. 2 HUNT, JR., THAT THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY IS ORGANIZED AND READY
- TO PROCEED WITH PUBLIC BUSINESS AND INVITING THE GOVERNOR TO ADDRESS A JOINT SESSION OF THE SENATE AND HOUSE OF

5 REPRESENTATIVES.

6

7

8

9

10

Be it resolved by the House of Representatives, the Senate concurring:

Section 1. A committee of five Senators appointed by the President Pro Tempore of the Senate and five Representatives appointed by the Speaker of the House of Representatives shall notify His Excellency, Governor James B. Hunt, Jr., that the General Assembly is organized and is ready to proceed with public business and to invite

- 11 him to address a joint session of the Senate and House of Representatives in the Hall of
- the House of Representatives at 7:00 p.m., Monday, February 1, 1999.
- Section 2. This resolution is effective upon ratification.